

LALA LAJPATRAI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & ECONOMICS

Accredited 'A' Grade by NAAC

Lala Lajpatrai Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai – 400034. Tel. No. 23548240/ 23548241 Fax: 23532896 E-mail: llcolcom@mtnl.in | principal.llc@gmail.com | website: www.lalacollege.edu.in

Minutes of the Meeting of the Internal Complaint Committee

Minutes of the meeting of the Internal Complaint Committee of Lala Lajpatrai College held on 8th April, 2019 at 11.30 p.m. in the College Premises.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

- 1. Dr. Neelam Arora
- 2. Mrs. Renuka Mehra
- 3. Dr. S.V. Lasune
- 4. Dr. Sangeeta Makkad
- 5. Ms. Vaishali Gorad

- 6. Ms. Poonam Parab
- 7. Dayani Sangvekar
- 8. Rakshak Gosar
- 9. Ms. Khushnuma Tata
- 10. Mr. Yash Shah

BUSINESS TRANSACTED:

- Dr. Neelam Arora, the Principal, welcomed all the members of the Committee and briefed the members about the origin, objectives, and role of the Committee.
- Mrs. Renuka Mehra highlighted the roles and functions of the Committee. She also emphasized the need for conducting awareness programmes for girls' students through the agency of WDC.
- At the close of the meeting, she expressed her gratitude to all members for their support and cooperations and the meeting ended with a formal vote of thanks.

	Name	Sign
1.	Dr. Neelam Arora	Now
2.	Ms. Renuka Mehra	Renuka Mehea.
3.	Dr. S.V. Lasune	larer 1
4.	Dr. Sangeeta Makkad	,
5.	Ms. Vaishali Gorad	(pistalia.
6.	Ms. Poonam Parab	Pante.
7.	Ms. Dayani Sangvekar) ayari ay
8.	Mr. Rakshak Gosar	Raleshak Josan Lu.
9.	Ms. Khushnuma Tata	Tata Khushnuma.
10.	Mr. Yash Shah	Than



Principal
Lala Lajpat Rai College
of Commerce & Economics
Lala Lajpat Rai Marg.
Mumbai - 400 634.